- A Single Audit(s) in accordance with state and federal guidelines, including the Single Audit Act of 1984 (as amended) and Uniform Guidance (2 CFR Part 200, Subpart F),
- Preparation and filing of IRS Form(s) 990
The annual 12-month operating budget for fiscal year 2025 was approximately ten million, nine hundred and ninety-five thousand, seven hundred and sixty-three and No/100 Dollars ($10,995,763.00).
1.3. Eligible Respondents
The Board will initially review all proposals for completeness and compliance with the terms and conditions of the RFQ. Proposals clearly inconsistent with the RFQ requirements will be eliminated from further consideration.